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Currently, which of the following do you consider yourself?

rennis Player | 36.17%
pickieball layer | 20.43%
interested in ot | 14.47%
Interested in learning to play Pickleball _ 11.49%
Both Tennis/Pickleball Player _ 10.21%
Interested in learning to play Tennis _ 3.83%

Neither, Do not play either and have no interest. _ 3.40%
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Self-ldentification



Are you interested in adaptive Pickleball or Tennis? In the next 10 years, do you plan to play tennis, pickleball or

both?

Yes, adaptive pickleball

(o)
11329\ No 5.17% —
Answer
®No
Yes, both 15.09% —— Answer
® Yes, both
® Yes

®Yes, adapti ickleball

es, adaptive pickleba o No

® Yes, adaptive tennis
~— No 69.34%

L Yes 94.83%

What other Tennis programs for both youth and adults would you like to see?

Private Lessons

USTA Teams (adult and youth)

161

Programs
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If you play Tennis, for how long have you been playing?

5-10 years 46.81%

19.15%

o |don'tplay Tennis 18.62%
£
= 1-3 years - 9.04%
3-5 years - 4.79%
| play Pickleball I 1.60%
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% of Responses

Are you aware of the USTA "Tennis in the Parks"” programs for both youth and adults?

Answer
® Yes

®No

No 48.7% — — Yes 51.3%

Are you aware there are 8 Tennis Courts at the Recreation
Park?

No 5.58% —

Answer
®Yes

®No

L Yes 94.42%

Are you aware of the youth Tennis Camp we offer?

No 32.9% —
Answer
® Yes
®No
~—Yes 67.1%



If you play Pickleball, for how long have you been playing?

Do you know what Pickleball is?

| don't play Pickleball

o 000% ot g
1-3 years 25.41%
=
()]
§ 3-5 years 15.14% Answer
“g’ | play Tennis 8.65% ®Yes
= ®No
5-10 years _ 7.03%
Other - 3.78%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% L Yes 94 44%
Responses

Are you aware of the group pick-up Pickleball program at the Recreation Park on Monday, Wednesday Are you aware there are Pickleball Courts lined on the
and Fridays mornings (7am-10 am) and Wednesday nights from 6 pm to dusk for a fee through Exeter Tennis Courts?
Parks and Recreation?

No 15.88% —.
Answer Answer
® Yes
— Yes 50.64% ® Yes
®No ®No
\— Yes 84.12%

No 49.36% —




Should the town build additional Tennis Courts at an Should the town build Pickleball Courts at an alternative location in town?
alternative location?

@ No, we have enough Tennis Courts @ Yes, we don't have enough 20.96% —\
public Tennis Courts

25.81% —.
—47.6%
31.44% —
N 74.19% Yes, separate Pickleball Courts from No, find space at the No - permanent,
® Tennis Courts ® recreation park for ® standalone Pickleball
standalone Pickleball Courts Courts are not needed

Should the town convert some of the current Tennis Courts o ) )
into Pickleball Courts? Amenities Wanted at an Alternative Location

e No, leave all the

® Yes, convert some Tennis Courts into .
ickebal Courts renns Cours setvooms/tocker oo | '
Picnic Tables . 23

Shade Structure . 21

Amenities

of —
48.23% —51.77% Paddle Rack to identify who... I 6

Benches/ seating | 1

0 100
Responses



How often do you use the Courts at the Recreation Park during the season?

Usage

Few times a season | 3.527

2-3 Days a week [N - 4 1%
Few times a month _ 13.15%
None, | don't play _ 9.39%
5-7 days a week _ 8.92%
Once a week _ 8.92%
Weekends only - 3.29%
Daily [l 1.41%
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How do you utilize the Recreation Park Courts?

Utilization

Tennis only 60.00%
Tennis and Pickleball - 9.23%

Tennis only, basketball I 1.03%
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Responses

In the last year, how many times have you played at tennis or
pickleball at the Recreation Park?

10-20 times -
1-5 times
12.81% — 4335
5-10 times 2270
13.79% Yy Answer
® 1-5 times

® To many to count
®5-10 times
®10-20 times

To many to count |
30.05%

What courts at the Recreation Park court do you utilize the most?

Courts

Lower Courts . 22

Elsewhere (High School/PEA) I 10

0 100 200
Responses



Have you ever had a problem with parking at the Do you find yourself waiting to join a Tennis match or to participate due
Recreation Park? to the number of Tennis players?

Answer ®No ®Yes Answer ® Never ® Sometimes, but not often ®Yes, most times

Yes, most times 8.99% —\

Yes 41.7% N\

—— Never 52.25%

Sometimes, but not often

38.76%
" No 58.3% °



R “

EXETER PARK
¢ REGREATION

Currently, the town courts are primarily being used for Tennis, however with the popularity of Pickleball increasing, there is beginning to
be more of a divide.

Overall, pickleball courts are wanted in Exeter. 47.6% of respondents voted for standalone pickleball courts at a new location, while another
31.44% voted for standalone pickleball courts at the recreation field. With the majority of respondents favoring standalone pickleball
courts, these should be considered.

Although tennis courts can be lined with pickleball courts, the vote is split on whether or not this should be done. Lining more courts with
pickleball lines may decrease the availability of courts overall in the town, another issue to be considered.



